










Item # Description Quantity 

80012 SOCKET HEAD BOLTS, 3x6mm 10 
80036 PLATE WASHERS, 3mm 10 
96194  VERTICAL   FIN  1 
96195 TAIL DRIVE SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1 
96198 SHAFT DRIVE GUIDE 1 
81067 BEARING, SEALED, 8x14x4mm 2 
96197  DRIVE   SHAFT   JOINT  2 
80192 SETSCREWS, 3x10mm 10 
96196 TAIL DRIVE SHAFT 1 
80091  BUTTON   HEAD   BOLT   3x6mm   10 
81028  BEARING, 2 
96200 TAIL GEAR CASE 1 
80014 SOCKET HEAD BOLT, 3x10mm 10 
80073 SOCKET HEAD BOLT, 2x6mm 10 
96206 TAIL PITCH BASE 1 
80119  BUTTON   HEAD   BOLT,   3x8mm   10 
81069  BEARING,  SEALED, F05x10x4mm  

SEALED, 

  

5x10x4mm  

2 
96212 TAIL OUTPUT SHAFT STOPPER 1 
80067 SETSCREWS, 3x3mm 10 
96199 TAIL GEAR CASE ASSEMBLY 1 
96216  BEARING   COLLAR,   18x16.5x6.5mm  1 
81068  BEARING,   SEALED,   12x18x4mm  1 
96188  BEVEL 

96220  BEVEL GEAR T20

  GEAR   T20   JOINT  1 
96201 TAIL GEAR CASE CROSS MEMBER 1 
96202 TAIL GEAR CASE COVER 1 
80078  TAIL   PULLEY   SPRING   PIN  5 
96205  TAIL   GEAR   CASE   PLATE   SET   w/BEARING  1 
80051 POLY SLIDER, t0.13 10 
96203 TAIL OUTPUT SHAFT SET 1 

1

91 

 



61202

70528

61201

 61206

 60056

96083

60507

96209

81019

70065

81034

70054

81018

80036
80039

80170

61260

61261

80119

80119

 70529

81038
70530

70001
80031

81065

80128

80039

80131

70002
80032

70163

96208

61198

80061

80036

 80039

80015

 80036

70527

  REPLACEMENT PARTS LISTING

92

96217

80039



Item # Description Quantity 

80039  NYLON   LOCK   NUTS,   3mm   10 
80036 PLATE WASHERS, 3mm 10 
81018  BEARING, 2 
70054 TAIL WASHER, 4x7x.5mm 2 
81034  THRUST   BEARING,   4x9x4mm  2 
70065 TAIL WASHER, 7x10x1 mm 2 
81019  BEARING, 2 
96217 BLADE BOLTS SET (TAIL) 2 
80128  NYLON LOCK NUTS, 2mm 10 
81065  BEARING,   SEALED,   7x11x3mm  

SEALED, 4x10x4mm  

OPEN, 4x10x3mm  

2 
70528  TAIL   SLIDE   RING   SLEEVE  1 
61201  TAIL   SLIDE   RING  1 
61260  TAIL   PITCH   CONTROL   LEVER  1 
70530 TAIL PC SLIDE BOLT 2 
61202  TAIL   PITCH   CONTROL   LEVER   SET  1 
80119 BUTTON HEAD BOLTS, 3x8mm 10 
81038  BEARING,   FLANGED,   4x7x2.5mm   2 
70529  TAIL   PC   BEARING   COLLAR  2 
80031 FLAT HEAD SCREWS, 2x8mm 10 
70001  JOINT   BALLS,   2x8mm   SCREWS   10 
61206 TAIL PITCH PLATE SET 1 
60056  TAIL   PITCH   LINK  2 
61261 TAIL PITCH PLATE 1 
70163  TAIL   HUB   O-RING,   3.5x5.5x1mm  2 
96083  TAIL   CENTER   HUB  1 
80170 SETSCREWS, 4x3mm 10 
80032 FLAT HEAD SCREWS, 2x10mm 10 
70002  JOINT   BALLS,   2x10mm   SCREWS   10 
60507 TAIL BLADE HOLDER SET 2 
80131 SOCKET HEAD BOLT, 2x10mm 10 
80061 SOCKET HEAD BOLTS, 3x25mm 10 
96208  HORIZONTAL   FIN  1 
61198 TAIL BRACE CLAMP SET 1 
80015 SOCKET HEAD BOLTS, 3x12mm 10 
70527 CROSS MEMBER L20 2 
96209 TAIL ROTOR BLADE 2

93 



Safety Precautions
This is a sophisticated hobby Product and not a toy. It must be operated with caution and common 
sense and requires some basic mechanical ability. Failure to operate this Product in a safe and 
responsible manner could result in injury or damage to the Product or other property. This Product
is not intended for use by children without direct adult supervision. The Product manual contains 
instructions for safety, operation and maintenance. It is essential to read and follow all the instructions
and warnings in the manual, prior to assembly, setup or use, in order to operate correctly and avoid
damage or injury. 

Liability Indemnity
1. The Product, by its nature, includes dangerous elements depending on how it is handled. When flying it, 
  operate it at your own risk, paying full heed to the surrounding persons and objects as well as yourself. 
  Note that we will take no responsibility for any accidents of whatever cause during use of this product. 
  It is recommended to buy a radio control or recreation insurance policy just in case of unexpected 
  accidents. For details of the radio control insurance policy, inquire our distributor or a nearby radio 
  control model shop or insurance agent.

Product Warranty
Thank you for purchasing this product. The following describes the provisions on product warranty and
liability indemnity. Read them thoroughly before using the product.
1. The product has been delivered to you after strict inspection. After unpacking the kit, be sure to check
  its contents. If there are any faulty parts or failures, contact our Distributor prior to assembling them. 
2. For the assemblies (rotor head, etc.), be sure to check assembly of parts and tightness of bolts and
  nuts. If an abnormality is notice, contact our Distributor without using them. 
3. For product faults and failures noticed before completion of assembly, we will replace the relevant 
  parts with new ones only when we have determined them as a clear incipient failure. Even if a specific 
  faulty part has an effect on other faultless ones, our product warranty only covers the faulty item. 
  If you have even the slightest suspicion on some parts during assembly, contact our Distributor
  without using.
4. Note that our product warranty does not cover any failures of parts which have resulted from your 
  handling during assembly.
5. The component parts of the product have been fully examined and checked in their design phase and
  manufactured under a full management system. We have also confirmed through long-term tests that
  they have no quality problem. However wear, deterioration, problems, service life of parts, and the
  performance of the helicopter body depend greatly on the working environment at your site (assembly, 
  adjustment, flight condition, storage), and the characteristics of the helicopter body differ considerably 
  depending on these unidentifiable factors. As it is virtually impossible for us to have direct involvement 
  with the product under your management, we will take no responsibility for any product failures which 
  have occurred during use after completion of assembly, and any accidents or losses attributable to them. 
  Note also that we will take no responsibility when you have used parts other than our original ones or
  those produced by our authorized optional parts manufacturer, or for any other problems or accidents
  resulting from modifications.

  WARRANTY INFORMATION

94



95

REPAIR AND AFTER-SALE SERVICE
For Repair and After Services of JR Helicopter, please consult with JR Helicopter distributor.

The manual may be accompanied by a supplemental manual, additional manual or errata because of
improvements to the product or typographical errors of the manual. They may include very important
information for flight. 

* These days an increasing number of goods have been transferred (sold and purchased) through Internet
auction. The relevant parties are kindly requested to check the condition of the helicopter body and the
existence of the accessories and it is their responsibility to trade openly. 

accompanied the manual, check with JR Helicopter distributor.

[For Transferor]
When transferring the product hand over the accompanying documents together.
[For Transferee]
Check the accessories at the time of handing over the helicopter body. If you are not sure what has 

Transfer of Product

This product must not be disposed of with other waste. Instead, it is the user’s responsibility to dispose
of their waste equipment by handing it over to a designated collection point for the recycling of waste

at the time of disposal will help to conserve natural resources and ensure that it is recycled in a manner
that protects human health and the environment. For more information about where you can drop off 

electrical and electronic equipment. The separate collection and recycling of your waste equipment

your waste equipment for recycling, please contact your local city office, your household where you
purchased the product.

Instructions for Disposal of WEEE by Users in the European Union



VIBE 50 Assembly Instructions 2nd Edition / Aug.2008

(The Specifications of the VIBE 50 and the contents of the instructions are subject to change without notice.) 




